MJ-27/9/2024-MAG-SSM

1/209569/2024



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR DISTRICT

— Hatsingimari —

Email id:- <u>dc-southsalmara@nic.in</u>

File No. MJ-27/9/2024/33

Dated Hatsingimari the 15th June, 2024

<u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance of the Police Duty Arrangement Plan in connection with "EID-UZ-ZUHA/BAKR-ID" festival on 17th June, 2024 received from Superintendent of Police, South Salmara Mankachar office vide no. DSB/SSM/Festival/2024/869, Dated: 14/06/2024 and in the interest of public service and considering the safety and security of the people, the following Executive Magistrates are hereby detailed to monitor and maintain law & order as shown against their names: -

Sl. No.	Name and Designation of the Officer	Contact No.	PS / OP area
1	Shri Jagadish Brahma, ACS, SDO (S) & Executive Magistrate, South Salmara Mankachar	9435089619	Sukchar PS area and Kharuabandha OP area
2	Shri Pranjal Sarma Baruah, ALRS, Circle Officer & Executive Magistrate, Mankachar Rev. Circle	6001015821	Mankachar PS area and Kalapani OP area
3	Shri Indrajit Das, ACS, AC & Executive Magistrate, South Salmara Mankachar	8604337296	South Salmara PS area

The OCs and ICs will keep close liaison with the Executive Magistrates concerned and Executives Magistrates will report immediately to the undersigned if any untoward situation arises. The undersigned will remail overall in charge.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Addl. District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari Dated Hatsingimari the 15th June, 2024

File No. MJ-27/9/2024/33 - (A) D Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Director General of Police, Assam, Guwahati.
- 2. The Superintendent of Police, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 3. The Executive Magistrates concerned.
- 4. All OCs & ICs, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 5. CA to DC, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 6. <u>https://southsalmaramankachar.assam.gov.in</u>

e-signed Addl. District Magistrate South Salmara Mankachar Hatsingimari